Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10 <u>30421</u> 5		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema Our Ref.: 48740	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof	L T T
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party(ies)	S.F
1) Byeong-hwa AHN		Name: Sa	amsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	⊃.r
2) Heung-sup JEONG		Internal Addre	ess:	3013
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🕞 Ves 🕫 No	·		<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖌 Assignment	🖵 Merger			
		Street Addres	s:416, Maetan-dong, Yeongton	g-gu
	Ghange of Name			
<b>Other</b>			Gyeonggi-do	
		City:	State: KOREA _Zip:	
Execution Date:JULY 6, 2005		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕻	No
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be in Name:John E. Holmes Internal Address: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodr  Street Address:1300 19th Street,	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C	f applications and patents involve FR 3.41)\$_ <sup>40.00</sup> d to be charged to deposit account nt number:	
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:_20036	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	I hallof the fact in the	£		
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	i beller, the foregoing if iment.	ormation is true a	, correct and any attached cop	<i>y</i>
Marcus R. Mickney (Reg. No. 44,4	<b>1</b> /	U. R. M.	July 7, 2005	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	ber of pages including cover			
Malido	comments to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignme		
5 EFLORES 00000037 11175444	washington,	U.U. 20201		
40.00 DP	1			

REEL: 016770 FRAME: 0308

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wc, (1) Byeong-hwa AHN; and (2) Heung-sup JEONG, all citizens of the Republic of Korea, residing respectively at (1) 611-601 Jeongdeun Maeul 6-danji Woosung Apt., Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do Korea, Republic of Korea; and (2) 3F (370-1) Yuljeon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Republic of Korea, have made a certain invention entitled "**DOOR SHOCK ABSORBER AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS EMPLOYING THE SAME**" for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, located and doing business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and our right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international treaty or convention; and any Letters Patent of the United States issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on

ASSIGNMENT

and for said invention in the United States, and likewise we make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this  $6^{4h}$  day of JUN . 2005.

Byeong hwa AHN Byeong-hwa AHN

Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and scal this  $6^{-th}$  day of JULY \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Henrymp Jenny Henrymp Jenny

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

## PATENT REEL: 016770 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 07/07/2005